502863465 06/23/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2910062

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
SEQUENCE:	3	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NOKIA SOLUTIONS AND NETWORKS GMBH & CO. KG	05/23/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NOKIA SOLUTIONS AND NETWORKS OY	
Street Address:	KARAPORTTI 3	
City:	ESPOO	
State/Country:	FINLAND	
Postal Code:	02610	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12226738

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3308770700

Email: docketing@martinferraro.com **Correspondent Name:** MARTIN & FERRARO, LLP

Address Line 1: 1557 LAKE O'PINES STREET, NE

Address Line 4: HARTVILLE, OHIO 44632

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	194.0028-00000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALFRED Y. CHU
SIGNATURE:	/Alfred Y. Chu/
DATE SIGNED:	06/23/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=3 Assignment from Nokia solutions and networks GmbH to Nokia Solutions and Networks Oy#page1.tif source=3 Assignment from Nokia solutions and networks GmbH to Nokia Solutions and Networks Oy#page2.tif source=3 Assignment from Nokia solutions and networks GmbH to Nokia Solutions and Networks Oy#page3.tif

PATENT 502863465 REEL: 033160 FRAME: 0190

Assignment and Acceptance Declaration

We,

NOKIA SOLUTIONS AND NETWORKS GMBH & CO. KG, previously known as Nokia Siemens Networks GmbH & Co KG, a German limited liability company having a principal place of business at St. Martin Str. 76, 81541 Munich, Germany

hereby assign our rights and obligations in the patents and patent applications in the enclosed list entitled (Nokia Solutions and Networks GmbH & Co KG to Nokia Solutions and Networks Oy Schedule A March 2014) to

Nokia Solutions and Networks Oy,

Karaportti 3, 02610 Espoo Finland

and agree to the transfer.

Assignor:	Assignor:
i. V. Sural Alexander Schabel Authorized signatory	Bernd Schaar Authorized signatory
Munich, 23/5/19 (Place and Date)	Munich, 25/5/14 (Place and Date)

We, (Assignee), accept the assignment of the above-mentioned patents and patent applications and agree to the transfer.

Assignee:	Assignee:
Walter Meyer Jer	Peter Zimmermann
Authorized signatory	Authorized signatory
Munich, 23/5/14	Munich,
Place and Date)	(Place and Date)

Internal file number | Country code | Filing date | Application number | Publication number | Grant date | Grant number Nokia Solutions and Networks GmbH Co KG to Nokia Solutions and Networks Oy Schedule A March 2014

Applicant / Name

REDACTED

PATENT REEL: 033160 FRAME: 0192

2006P08190WOUS

sn!

13.04.2007 | 12/226,738

{2009-0098851

28.08.2012 8254872

Nokia Siemens Networks GmbH & Co. KG

Nokia Solutions and Networks GmbH Co KG to Nokia Solutions and Networks Oy

Schedule A March 2014

PATENT REEL: 033160 FRAME: 0193

REDACTED

RECORDED: 06/23/2014